

8 September 2020

The Manager, Listing **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI - 400 001 The Manager, Listing National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Plot No. c/1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, MUMBAI – 400 051

Dear Sirs,

## Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for Issue of Duplicate share Certificate

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 and based on the intimation received from the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agents M/s. Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited today (copy enclosed herewith), we would like to inform you that we are in receipt of notice regarding loss of share certificate(s) from the following shareholder who has requested for issue of Duplicate share certificate in lieu of the original one reported lost.

Inward No. and date	Folio No.	Shareholder Name as per Register of Members	Certificate Number	Distinctive Numbers (Both Inclusive)		No. of Shares
				From	То	
934701 7 September 2020	T000112	Avanindra Tewari/ Suman Awasthi	58008	5800701	5800800	100

We request you to kindly take the above on record as required under the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

www.mphasis.com

Yours faithfully,

For Mphasis Limited

DocuSigned by: Subramanian Naraya -864FB8DBFAE44A7..

Subramanian Narayan Vice President and Company Secretary



Mphasis Limited Registered Office: Bagmane World Technology Centre, Marathahalli Outer Ring Road, Doddanakundi Village, Mahadevapura, Bangalore 560 048, India CIN: L30007KA1992PLC025294